RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 4836 OF 2021

Advocate Tejinder Singh, (90410 04313) Chamber No. 602, Civil Court, Tehsil Complex, Backside Sanjh Kender, Phillaur – 144410 (Jalandhar)

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Sub Registrar, Bholath, District Kapurthala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Bholath, District Kapurthala.

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 04.05.2021 Reply by the PIO : 21.06.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 07.05.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA :

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Tejinder Singh, Appellant in person.

Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Tehsildar for the Respondents (88476 57976)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Appellant states that he had furnished the deficiencies to the respondents but till date remaining information has not been provided to him.

The Respondent states that available information has already been supplied to the appellant and no other information available in the record.

After discussing the RTI application of the appellant, he is advised to immediately send the deficiencies to the respondents on the above mobile number. The PIO is directed to supply the remaining information, if no other information available in the official records, than an appropriate point wise affidavit should be filed in this regard, before the date of the next hearing, failing which **Show Cause Notice** will be issued to him.

The PIO is further directed to send original Affidavit to the appellant by registered post with a copy to the Commission.

The case is adjourned to **06.04.2022 at 01:30 PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 158 188 4645.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 22.03.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 4847 OF 2021

Advocate Tejinder Singh, (90410 04313) Chamber No. 602, Civil Court, Tehsil Complex, Backside Sanjh Kender, Phillaur – 144410 (Jalandhar)

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Sub Registrar, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur.

First Appellate Authority O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur.

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 04.05.2021 Reply by the PIO : 17.06.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 05.06.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA:

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Tejinder Singh, Appellant in person.

Shri Tarsem Lal, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of the Respondents (99888 85114)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Appellant states that he had furnished the deficiencies to the respondents but till date remaining information has not been provided to him.

The Respondent states that available information has already been supplied to the appellant and no other information available in the record.

After discussing the RTI application of the appellant, he is advised to immediately send the deficiencies to the respondents on the above mobile number. The PIO is directed to supply the remaining information, if no other information available in the official records, than an appropriate point wise affidavit should be filed in this regard, before the next date of hearing, failing which **Show Cause Notice** will be issued to him.

The PIO is further directed to send original Affidavit to the appellant by registered post with a copy to the Commission.

The case is adjourned to **06.04.2022** at **01:30 PM** through **CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 158 188 4645.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 22.03.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 4866 OF 2021

Shri Amarjit Singh Dhaliwal, (81465 99777) R/o # B-16, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana – 141012

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Vigilance Bhawan, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Vigilance Bhawan, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 17.08.2021 Reply by the PIO : 01.09.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 04.09.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Shri Amarjit Singh Dhaliwal, Appellant.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Inspector for the Respondents (80549 40526)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Appellant states that he has received reply not information from the respondents.

The Respondent states that ਅਪੀਲਕਰਤਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਭਾਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਨੂੰ ਹਰੇਕ ਪੱਖ ਤੋਂ ਵਿਚਾਰਿਆ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਲਈ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੋਰ ਸਮਾਂ ਦੇਣ ਦੀ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾਲਤਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

In view of the above, the PIO is directed to provide requisite information to the appellant, before the date of next hearing, failing which **Show Cause Notice** will be issued to him.

The case is adjourned to **06.04.2022 at 01:30 PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 158 188 4645.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 22.03.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 4980 OF 2021

Shri Amarjit Singh Dhaliwal, (81465 99777) R/o # B-16, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana – 141012

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Vigilance Bhawan, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 10.08.2021 Reply by the PIO : 02.09.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 09.09.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Shri. Amarjit Singh Dhaliwal, Appellant.

ASI Paramjit Singh on behalf of the PIO (98143 40410);

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Inspector on behalf of the FAA (80549 40526)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Respondent states that information/reply has already been sent to the appellant while the appellant states that he has furnished deficiencies in writing to the PIO on 18.02.2022 but till date complete information has not been provided to him. The Respondent further states that information sought by the appellant pending in the judicial court.

After discussing the RTI application of the appellant, the PIO is directed to supply the available information to the appellant, if no other information available in the official records, than an appropriate point wise affidavit should be filed in this regard, before the next date of hearing, failing which **Show Cause Notice** will be issued to him.

The PIO is further directed to send original Affidavit to the appellant by registered post with a copy to the Commission.

The case is adjourned to **06.04.2022 at 01:30 PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 158 188 4645.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 22.03.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 5016 OF 2021

Shri Jasbir Singh, (98882 96107)

R/o Guru Nanak Nagar,

Village Bholapur Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh,

District Ludhiana – 141123

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Vigilance Bureau Range, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Vigilance Bhawan, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 16.08.2021 Reply by the PIO : 16.09.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 13.09.2021 Reply/Order of the FAA : 18.11.2021

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: None on behalf of the Appellant.

ASI Rupinder Kaur for the Respondents (81465 90039)

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Inspector on behalf of the FAA (80549 40526)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Respondent states that information sought by the appellant neither clear nor specific, therefore cannot be provided to him and same has already been conveyed to the appellant vide letter no. 4563/VB/R.T.I. dated 16.09.2021, again on 18.11.2021, 31.01.2022 and 08.02.2022 while the appellant is absent. Copy of the same taken on record.

In view of the above, last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to specify the exact sought for information and send to the PIO within week, under intimation to the Commission. The PIO is directed to supply the same after received from the appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which penal consequences shall follow.

The case is adjourned to **06.04.2022 at 01:30 PM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 158 188 4645.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh **22.03.2022**

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 5103 OF 2021

Shri Jasbir Singh, (98882 96107)

R/o Guru Nanak Nagar,

Village Bholapur Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh,

District Ludhiana - 141123

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Vigilance Bhawan,

Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 31.05.2021 Reply by the PIO : 30.06.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 13.09.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: None on behalf of the Appellant.

ASI Paramjit Singh on behalf of the PIO (98143 40410)

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Inspector on behalf of the FAA (80549 40526)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Respondent states that available information has already been sent to the appellant vide letter no. 3773/A.C.-3/VB/Ludhiana, dated 30.06.2021 whereas the Appellant is absent.

The PIO is directed to supply the remaining information to the appellant, if no other information available in the official records, than a point wise affidavit should be filed in this regard, before the next date of hearing, failing which **Show Cause Notice** will be issued to him.

The PIO is further directed to send original Affidavit to the appellant by registered post with a copy to the Commission.

The case is adjourned to **06.04.2022** at **01:30 PM** through **CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 158 188 4645.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 22.03.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 5212 OF 2021

Shri Rajinder Kumar S/o Shri Mehar Chand, (96463 80671) R/o Ward No. 2, Supreme Enclave, Near Old Vishawkarma Bhawan, Link Road, Mansa – 151505

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab,

Vigilance Bhawan, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Vigilance Bhawan, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali).

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 03.08.2021 Reply by the PIO : 25.08.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 02.09.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Shri Rajinder Kumar, Appellant.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Inspector on behalf of the Respondents (80549 40526)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Respondent states that as per orders of the Commission requisite information has been supplied to the appellant whereas the Appellant states that no information has been provided to him. The Respondent further states that same information sent on his mobile number also. The appellant states that information received not legible.

In view of the above, the PIO is directed to bring this information in the Commission on the next date of hearing i.e. 04.04.2022 and the appellant is also directed to present his personally.

The case is adjourned to **04.04.2022** at **11:00 AM** in the Commission. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 22.03.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>; Helpline No. 0172-2864100



APPEAL CASE NO. 5302 OF 2021

Shri Rajinder Kumar, (96463 80671) S/o Shri Mehar Chand, R/o Ward No. 2, Supreme Enclave, Near Old Vishawkarma Bhawan, Link Road, Mansa – 151505

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Budget and Establishment Officer, Department of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Punjab Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Principal Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Department of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Punjab Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.

...Respondents

RTI Application Dated : 31.08.2021 Reply by the PIO : 20.09.2021 First Appellate Authority Dated : 04.10.2021

Reply/Order of the FAA :

HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Shri Rajinder Kumar, Appellant.

Shri Rajesh Kumar, Superintendent for the Respondents (94177 87582)

ORDER (SECOND HEARING):

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.02.2022.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him whereas the Respondent states that available information has already been sent to the appellant and a letter has been written to the Department of Home Affairs and Justice, Punjab for remaining information but till date no information has been received and same has been conveyed to the appellant.

In view of the above, the PIO is directed to retrieve the information/reply from the O/o Department of Home Affairs and Justice, Punjab, bring in the Commission, on the next date of hearing, failing which Show Cause Notice will be issued to him.

The case is adjourned to **04.04.2022 at 11:00 AM in the Commission.** Both the parties are directed to appear personally along with relevant record. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 22.03.2022